



**COUNCIL OF
THE EUROPEAN UNION**

Brussels, 4 September 2012

**13285/12
COR 1**

SOC 703

CORRIGENDUM TO "I/A" ITEM NOTE

from: General Secretariat of the Council

to: Permanent Representatives Committee (Part 1)/Council

No. prev. doc.: 8023/12 SOC 222

Subject: Advisory Committee for the Coordination of Social Security Systems

- Appointment of Mr François BRILLANCEAU, French alternate member, in place of Mr Jean-Claude FILLON, who has resigned

On page 1, in the subject and in paragraph 1 the name should read as follows "Mr Jean-Claude FILLON".

On page 4, the beginning of Article 1 should read as follows: "Mr François BRILLANCEAU".